I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-06-20/R-4) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on June 20, 2018.

This the 26th day of June, 2018.

Umy T. Hanny

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE GREAT AMERICAN READ GRANT FUNDS (2018-06-20/R-4)

WHEREAS, the Great American Read project through the American Library Association has made funds available for the Chapel Hill Public Library; and

WHEREAS, the American Library Association has awarded funds in the amount of \$2,000; and

WHEREAS, the funds would be used to support The Great American Read, an eight-part television online series created by The Public Broadcasting Service (PBS) and designed to spark a national conversation about reading and the books that have inspired, moved, and shaped us.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council authorizes the Manager to accept the American Library Association grant funds and to make all necessary assurances.

This the 20th day of June, 2018.